
Prayer
March 2023

Diary

Let us then approach God’s throne of grace
with confidence, so that we may receive mercy

and find grace to help us in our time of need.
Hebrews 4:16



Wednesday 1 March
Nottingham South Deanery
The Diocese of North Queensland – The Anglican Church of Australia (Queensland Province)

Thursday 2 March
Attenborough, St Mary the Virgin
The Diocese of Raiwind – The (united) Church of Pakistan

Friday 3 March
Beeston, St John the Baptist
The Diocese of Rajasthan – The (united) Church of North India

Saturday 4 March
Bramcote, St Michael and All Angels
The Diocese of Rayalaseema – The (united) Church of South India

Sunday 5 March
2nd Sunday of Lent
Carrington, St John the Evangelist
Church of the Province of South East Asia

Monday 6 March
Chilwell, Christ Church; Inham Nook, St Barnabas
The Diocese of Recife – Igreja Episcopal Anglicana do Brasil (3 Province)

Tuesday 7 March
Hyson Green, St Stephen with St Paul
The Diocese of Rejaf – The Province of the Episcopal Church of South Sudan (Cantral Equatoria
Province)

1-7 March, we pray for...



8-14 March, we pray for...

Wednesday 8 March
Lenton Abbey, St Barnabas
The Diocese of Remo – The Church of Nigeria (Anglican Communion) (Lagos Province)

Thursday 9 March
Lenton, Holy Trinity; Lenton Priory of St Anthony
The Diocese of Renk – The Province of the Episcopal Church of South Sudan (Upper Nile Province)

Friday 10 March
Nottingham, St Peter; Nottingham, All Saints
The Diocese of Rhode Island – The Episcopal Church (I (1) Province)

Saturday 11 March
Nottingham, St Andrew
The Diocese of Rift Valley – The Anglican Church of Tanzania

Sunday 12 March
3rd Sunday of Lent
Nottingham, St Ann with Emmaunel
The Church of South India (United)

Monday 13 March
Nottingham, St George in the Fields
The Diocese of Rio de Janeiro – Igreja Episcopal Anglicana do Brasil (2 Province)

Tuesday 14 March
Nottingham, St Mary in the Lace Market
The Diocese of Rio Grande – The Episcopal Church (VII (7) Province)



15-22 March, we pray for...

Wednesday 15 March
Nottingham, St Nicholas
The Diocese of Riverina – The Anglican Church of Australia (New South Wales Province)

Thursday 16 March
Nottingham, St Saviour
The Diocese of Rochester (in the United Kingdom) – The Church of England (Canterbury Province)

Friday 17 March
Radford, All Souls; Radford, St Peter
The Diocese of Rochester (in the United States) – The Episcopal Church (II (2) Province)

Saturday 18 March
Sneinton, St Christopher with St Philip
The Diocese of Rockhampton – The Anglican Church of Australia (Queensland Province)

Sunday 19 March
4th Sunday of Lent
MOTHERING SUNDAY - we pray for all mothers, carers, and maternal figures.
The Anglican Church of Southern Africa

Monday 20 March
Sneinton, St Cyprian
The Diocese of Rokon – The Province of the Episcopal Church of South Sudan (Cantral Equatoria
Province)

Tuesday 21 March
Sneinton, St Stephen with St Matthias
The Diocese of Rorya – The Anglican Church of Tanzania

Wednesday 22 March
Toton, St Peter; Toton, St George's Army
The Diocese of Ruaha – The Anglican Church of Tanzania



23-31 March, we pray for...

Thursday 23 March
Trinity Church Nottingham
The Diocese of Ziwa (Lake) Rukwa – The Anglican Church of Tanzania

Friday 24 March
Wollaton Park, St Mary
The Diocese of Rumbek – The Province of the Episcopal Church of South Sudan (Eastern Bahr el
Ghazal Province)

Saturday 25 March
The Archdeacon of Newark, The Venerable Tors Ramsey
The Diocese of Rumonge – The Anglican Church of Burundi

Sunday 26 March
5th Sunday of Lent
The Archdeacon of Nottingham, The Venerable Phil Williams
The Anglican Church of South America

Monday 27 March
The Bishop of Southwell & Nottingham, the Right Reverend Paul Williams
The Diocese of Rupert’s Land – The Anglican Church of Canada (Rupert’s Land Province)

Tuesday 28 March
The Bishop of Sherwood, the Right Reverend Dr Andy Emerton
The Diocese of Rutana – The Anglican Church of Burundi

Wednesday 29 March
Staff at the Minster Office
The Diocese of Ruvuma – The Anglican Church of Tanzania

Thursday 30 March
The work of Sacrista Prebend and its staff
The Diocese of Ruwenzori – The Church of the Province of Uganda

Friday 31 March
We pray for the Nottingham Street Pastors
The Diocese of East Ruwenzori – The Church of the Province of Uganda


